

Cue Energy Resources Limited A.B.N. 45 066 383 971

Level 21 114 William Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

Telephone: (03) 9670 8668 Facsimile: (03) 9670 8661 Email: mail@cuenrg.com.au Website: www.cuenrg.com.au

TO : Company Announcements Office

> 10th Floor 20 Bond Street Sydney NSW 2000

DATE : 10th June 2011 PAGES (including this page): 2

FROM: Andrew Knox

RE : Cue Energy Resources Joins OTCQX

Attached please find Cue Energy Resources Limited's release with respect to the above mentioned.

Yours faithfully

Andrew M Knox **Public Officer**



Cue Energy Resources Limited

A.B.N. 45 066 383 971

RELEASE

(ASX: CUE; NZX: CUE; POMSOX: CUE; ADR/OTC: CUEYY)

CUE ENERGY RESOURCES LTD. JOINS OTCQX

NEW YORK – June 9, 2011:

OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM), the financial information and technology services company that provides the world's largest electronic marketplace for broker-dealers to trade unlisted stocks, announced that Cue Energy Resources Ltd. (ASX: CUE; OTCQX: CUEYY), has been accepted to have its American Depositary Receipts (ADRs) traded on the highest tier of the OTC market, OTCQX[®].

Cue Energy has begun trading on the OTC market's prestigious tier, OTCQX International. Investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the Company on www.otcqx.com and www.otcqx.com.

BNY Mellon will serve as Cue Energy's Principal American Liaison ("PAL") on OTCQX, responsible for providing guidance on OTCQX requirements.

About OTC Markets Group Inc.:

OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM) operates the world's largest electronic marketplace for broker-dealers to trade unlisted stocks. Our OTC Link ™ platform supports an open network of competing broker-dealers that provide investors with the best prices in OTC securities. In 2010, securities on OTC Link traded over \$144 billion in dollar volume, making it the third largest U.S. equity trading venue after NASDAQ and the New York Stock Exchange. OTC Markets categorize the wide spectrum of OTC-traded companies into three tiers - OTCQX (the quality-controlled marketplace for investor friendly companies), OTCQB® (the U.S. reporting company marketplace for development stage companies), and OTC Pink™ (the speculative trading marketplace) - so investors can identify the level and quality of information companies provide. To learn more about how OTC Markets Group makes the unlisted markets more transparent, informed, and efficient, visit www.otcmarkets.com.

Any queries regarding this announcement should be directed to the Company on (03)96708668 or email mail@cuenrg.com.au

Andrew Knox Public Officer